CITY OF CARSON MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2024 - JUNE 30, 2025

Residential Serv	vices		Yearly (on Tax)*
Standard Service (96g/96g/96g)			\$334.54
Extra 96g Cart	\$13.94	Monthly	billed monthly by WR
Extra 64g Cart	\$13.94	Monthly	billed monthly by WR
Senior Citizen 96g Cart			\$240.44
Extra Senior 96g Cart	\$10.02	Monthly	billed monthly by WR
Senior Citizen 64g Cart			\$176.33
Extra Senior 64g Cart	\$7.35	Monthly	billed monthly by WR
Senior Citizen 32g Cart			\$128.24
Extra Senior 32g Cart	\$5.34	Monthly	billed monthly by WR
Valet Service (eligible)	N/	С	N/A
Valet Service (other)	\$36.73	Monthly	billed monthly by WR
96gal Cart Replacement	\$84.16	Each	billled directly by WR
64gal Cart Replacement	\$69.46	Each	billled directly by WR
32gal Cart Replacement	\$58.78	Each	billled directly by WR
Bulky Item Pickup (limit 5/pu; 1x/qtr)	N/	С	N/A
Bulky Item Pickup (+5 item or 1x/qtr)	\$20.73	Per Item	billed monthly by WR
Extra Sharps Kit (over 1/qtr)	\$20.04	Per Kit	billed monthly by WR
Same Day 2nd Attempt to Service		Per Occur.	billed monthly by WR
Contamination Fee [^]	10% of Rate	Per Occur.	billed monthly by WR

* Standard service is billed through Property Taxes. Any additional charges are billed by WR to customer on a monthly basis.

^ Trash Containers with more than 10% recycling or organics will be charged this fee.

	Commercial/Multi-Family Refuse**							
Size (ea)		Frequency						
512e (ea)	1x/wk	2x/wk	3x/wk	4x/wk	5x/wk	6x/wk	7x/wk	Xtra PU
96g Cart	\$102.02	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
2cy	\$210.39	\$420.78	\$631.17	\$841.55	\$1,051.94	\$1,262.33	\$1,472.72	\$42.61
Зсу	\$233.77	\$467.53	\$701.30	\$935.06	\$1,168.83	\$1,402.59	\$1,636.36	\$58.78
4cy	\$315.58	\$631.17	\$946.75	\$968.46	\$1,210.24	\$1,453.35	\$1,709.83	\$66.12
бсу	\$397.40	\$794.80	\$1,192.20	\$1,589.60	\$1,987.00	\$2,384.40	\$2,781.81	\$85.22

Mobile Home Park Refuse**								
Size (ea)		Frequency						
512e (ea)	1x/wk	2x/wk	3x/wk	4x/wk	5x/wk	6x/wk	7x/wk	Xtra PU
2cy	\$117.55	\$235.10	\$339.29	\$443.49	\$547.68	\$651.87	\$828.20	\$41.41
Зсу	\$122.89	\$245.79	\$355.32	\$464.86	\$574.39	\$683.93	\$846.90	\$56.10
4cy	\$173.65	\$347.31	\$507.60	\$667.90	\$828.20	\$988.49	\$1,182.18	\$60.11
бсу	\$216.40	\$432.80	\$635.84	\$838.88	\$1,041.92	\$1,244.97	\$1,469.38	\$81.48

Senior Housing Complex Refuse**								
Size (ea)		Frequency						
512e (ea)	1x/wk	2x/wk	3x/wk	4x/wk	5x/wk	6x/wk	7x/wk	Xtra PU
2cy	\$76.14	\$152.28	\$215.06	\$277.85	\$340.63	\$403.41	\$494.25	\$40.07
Зсу	\$81.48	\$162.97	\$231.09	\$299.22	\$367.35	\$435.47	\$531.65	\$53.43
4cy	\$113.54	\$227.09	\$327.27	\$427.46	\$527.64	\$627.83	\$761.41	\$56.10
6су	\$158.96	\$317.92	\$463.52	\$609.13	\$754.73	\$900.33	\$1,082.00	\$70.80

** Compactors are billed at 150% of the price of uncompacted trash.

CITY OF CARSON MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2024 - JUNE 30, 2025

Scout or Push-Out Service						
Per Bin Per Day (Billed Monthly)						
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
\$44.08	\$88.16	\$132.24	\$176.33	\$220.41	\$264.49	\$308.57

Commercial/Multi-Family/Mobile Home/Senior Housing Recycling								
Size	Frequency							
5120	1x/wk	2x/wk	3x/wk	4x/wk	5x/wk	6x/wk	7x/wk	
64g Cart	\$32.73 N/A N/A N/A N/A				N/A			
96g Cart	\$65.45	\$130.91	\$196.36	\$261.82	\$327.27	N/A		
2cy	50% of Trash Rate					N/A	4	
3cy 50% of Trash Rate						N/A	A	
4cy	50% of Trash Rate					N/A		
бсу	50% of Trash Rate N/A					4		
Any containers	above 10% contam	ination will be ch	arged as trash.					

	Commercial Organics							
Size	Frequency							
3120	1x/wk	2x/wk	3x/wk	4x/wk	5x/wk	6x/wk		
48/64gal	\$61.71	\$123.43	\$186.61	\$246.85	\$308.56	N/A		
96gal	\$92.44							
2cy	\$287.08	\$533.87	\$780.67	\$1,040.91	\$1,224.33	\$1,407.75		
Contamination	Contamination fee is 10% of the monthly rate, per occurrence							

Permanent/Temporary Roll-Off Boxes and Permanent Compactors					
	Transport Rate (Per Load)				
Size	Roll-Off	Compactor			
10су	\$514.28	N/A			
15cy	\$514.28	N/A			
ЗОсу	\$514.28	\$849.96			
40су	\$514.28	\$849.96			
WRR Dump Fee (up to 10 tons, 1.5t min.)*	\$103.25	Per Ton			
WRR Dump Fee (over 10 tons)*	\$117.96	Per Ton			
3rd Party Dump Fee~	pass-through				
Relocation	\$256.47	Each			
Dead Run	\$256.47	Each			
Demurrage, reg (per box after 14 days)^	\$24.04	Per Day			
Demurrage, temp (per box after 7 days)	\$24.04	Per Day			
Barricade Service	\$181.94	Each			
Saturday Service (per pull, transport only)	\$133.58	Each			

* Subject to change if tip fees increase before next adjustment.

~ Customer will be billed dump + City fees

Locking Bins				
Lock Installation	\$73.47 1-Time			
Service	\$36.73 Monthly			

Temporary Bin					
Delivery and 1st Dump	\$247.12	1-Time			
Additional Dumps	\$166.98	Each			

Additional Fees						
Late Fee	1.50%	Per Month				
Restart Fee	\$81.48	Each				
NSF Fee	\$64.12	Per Occurrence				
Bin Enclosure Cleaning	\$73.34	Per Occurrence				
Steam Clean, Bin	\$219.51	Ea, After 1x/yr Free				
Steam Clean, RO	\$651.24	Ea, After 1x/yr Free				
Com'l Illegal Dumping	\$106.86	1st Item				
Com'l Illegal Dumping	\$53.43	Ea Add'l Item				
Document Destruction	transp+proc~	Per Load				
Overweight/Overheight		Per Occurrence				
Same Day 2nd Attempt		Per Occurrence				
Contamination Fee [^]	10% of rate	Per Occurrence				

~ Plus City fees

^ Trash Containers with more than 10% recycling or organics will be charged this fee.